

ARC FINANCE LIMITED

CIN No: L51909WB1982PLC035283

18, Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No 4, 4th Floor, Room No 3, Kolkata-70001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (30/09/2022)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2021)	previous year ended (31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	92.21	2,246.22	3,259.37
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	8.90	15.09	18.60
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	8.90	15.09	18.60
Equity Share Capital	5,049.50	5,049.50	5,049.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	-	-	-
Basic:	0.02	0.03	0.04
Diluted:	0.02	0.03	0.04

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ARC FINANCE LTD

Sd/-

ASIS BANERJEE

Director

DIN: 5273668

Place : Kolkata

Date : 12.11.2022

SYMBIOX INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD

CIN No: L65993WB1979PLC030212

7a, Rani Rashmoni Road Kolkata-700013

Email ID: symbioxinvestment100@gmail.com; www.symbioxinvestment.com;

Contact No. 033-3251-5633

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (30/09/2022)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2021)	previous year ended (31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	82.71	61.30	177.09
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	8.29	18.89	13.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	8.29	18.89	13.89
Equity Share Capital	3,128.73	3,128.73	3,128.73
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	-	-	-
Basic:	0.026	0.060	0.044
Diluted:	0.026	0.060	0.044

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Symbiox Investment & Trading Company Limited

Sd/-

Mina Devi Agarwal

Director

DIN NO. 07370734

Place : Kolkata

Date : 12.11.2022

DIGJAM LIMITED

CIN: L17123GJ2015PLC083569

Registered Office : Aerodrome Road, Jamnagar 361 006 (Gujarat)

E-mail : cosec@digjam.co.in; website: www.digjam.co.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,152	887	1,711	3,122
Net (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17)	744	(430)	118
Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17)	746	(430)	118
Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17)	746	(430)	118
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9)	732	(414)	149
Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	1995
Earnings per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	(0.08)	3.71	(2.15)	0.59

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.digjam.co.in.

For DIGJAM Limited

Ajay Kumar Agarwal

Executive Director

DIN: 03508224

Place: Jamnagar

Date: November 11, 2022

Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited

72 Tell Pada, Kaneri, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302

Email: compliance@swadeshijobal.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.24	1.56	10.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(1.48)	(8.64)	(31.43)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(1.48)	(8.64)	(31.43)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(272.36)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(0.01)	(0.08)	(0.29)
8	1. Basic:	(0.01)	(0.08)	(0.29)
	2. Diluted:	(0.01)	(0.08)	(0.29)

Note:

1. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

3. The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Textile Business' business and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - "Operating Segment".

4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified, wherever necessary.

SWADESHI INDUSTRIES & LEASING LIMITED

Sd/-

GAURAV JAIN

Managing Director

DIN 06794973

Place : Mumbai

Date : 12th November, 2022

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1985PLC041126

Regd. Off. Ground Floor, 8-2-248/1/7/78/12, 13, Block-A, Lakshmi Towers, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended 30th September 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	553.15	143.72	199.49	696.87	412.88	1,689.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.00)	(2.03)	9.64	(9.03)	22.02	4.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.00)	(2.03)	9.64	(9.03)	22.02	4.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.48)	(1.51)	9.94	(7.99)	21.52	5.15
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(6.48)	(1.51)	9.94	(7.99)	21.52	5.15
Equity Share Capital	1,050.80	1,050.80	1,050.80	1,050.80	1,050.80	1,050.80
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	(0.01)	-	0.02	(0.02)	0.04	0.01
Basic:	(0.01)	-	0.02	(0.02)	0.04	0.01
Diluted:	(0.01)	-	0.02	(0.02)	0.04	0.01

Notes:

1. Summarised unaudited standalone financial results of the company is as under

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total income from operations	519.37	112.28	170.68	631.65	355.55	1,574.83
Net profit before tax	(8.09)	(11.69)	1.09	(19.78)	2.12	9.15
Net profit after tax	(7.57)	(11.17)	2.28	(18.74)	3.04	9.86

2. The financial results have been reviewed & recommended by the audit committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 12th November 2022.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.vamaind.com and the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com

For Vama Industries Limited

Sd/- V. Alchuta Rama Raju

Managing Director, DIN: 00997493

Date: 12.11.2022

Place: Hyderabad

RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Rosewood Chambers, 99/C, Tulsiwadi, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034

CIN No. L45200MH1985PLC035044,

Email ID : mumbaioffice@rasresorts.com, Website : www.rrahl.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER., 2022

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	264.12	181.43	803.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(45.97)	2.90	13.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(56.93)	6.70	16.72
4	Total Comprehensive income after tax	(61.42)	7.21	22.61
5	Equity Share Capital	396.97	396.97	396.97
6	Reserve/Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	242.50	299.79	317.44
7	Securities Premium Account	7.52	7.52	7.52
8	Net worth	2,032.78	2,096.76	2,111.02
9	Paid up debt Capital/Outstnding Debt	770.64	484.97	596.55
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.76	1.22	1.32
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	-	-	-
13	Basic and Diluted	(1.43)	0.17	0.42
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debentures Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio	(0.02)	0.09	0.17
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.59)	1.95	2.31

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz www.rrahl.com

By Order of the Board

For RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD

Sd/-

VISHAMBER SHEWAKRAMANI

Managing Director

DIN 00021163

Place: Mumbai

Date : 12th November, 2022

NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3-6-291/4/B, 2ndFloor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500029 Ph: +91-40-4850411;

E-mail:comsec@narbadajewellery.com;Website:www.narbadajewellery.com; CIN:L01222TG1992PLC014173

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S No	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous 3months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2209.91	2258.60	1862.19	4468.51	2910.35	6093.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	97.46	310.81	66.98	408.27	188.24	463.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	71.95	232.58	50.12	304.52	140.86	345.87
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	71.95	232.58	50.12	304.52	140.86	345.87
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	2115.73	2115.73	1518.03	2115.73	1518.03	1767.43
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1885.96
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.38	1.22	0.33	1.60	0.93	2.15
	Diluted:	0.33	1.15	0.28	1.33	0.82	1.83

Notes:

1. The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 12th November 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.

3. The Statutory Auditors have carried an audit of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.

4. The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

SanjayKumar Sanghi

Managing Director

DIN: 00629693

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 12-11-2022

UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3-6-291/4/A, 1st Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500029Ph: +91-40-48538411;

E-mail: info@udayjewellery.com; Website: www.udayjewellery.com; CIN: L74900TG1999PLC080813

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S No	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous 3months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4526.81	4299.61	2987.55	8826.42	3994.33	12249.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	317.17	350.54	187.23	667.71	190.95	779.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	228.94	262.31	140.11	491.24	142.89	571.36
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	228.94	262.31	140.11	491.24	142.89	571.36
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	2,202.19	2,202.19	2,202.19	2,202.19	2,202.19	2,202.19
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,571.11
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	1.04	1.19	0.64	2.23	0.65	2.59
	Diluted:	1.04	1.19	0.64	2.23	0.65	2.59

Notes:

1. The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 12th November 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.

3. The Statutory Auditors have carried an audit of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.

4. The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Ritesh Kumar Sanghi

Managing Director

DIN: 00628033

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 12-11-2022

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900

Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp_comm@greatship.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in crores)

CONSOLIDATED						Particulars	STANDALONE					
Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)		30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)
1447.45	1366.00	885.01	2813.45	1654.19	3508.94	Total income from operations	1245.36	1163.27	722.96	2408.63	1349.90	2832.03
776.85	450.34	223.93	1227.19	228.95	619.68	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	697.11	429.96	282.19	1127.07	385.19	830.55
768.83	457.04	223.06	1225.87	235.42	629.68	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	687.64	428.37	273.25	1116.01	372.51	811.67
769.00	497.00	228.33	1266.00	266.33	708.57	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	653.01	430.06	278.25	1083.07	389.87	834.98
142.77	142.77	146.97	142.77	146.97	142.77	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	142.77	142.77	146.97	142.77	146.97	142.77
			-	-	7908.53	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				-	-	6428.66
						Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees)						
53.85	32.01	15.18	85.86	16.02	42.99	(a) Basic	48.16	30.00	18.59	78.17	25.35	55.42
53.74	31.95	15.15	85.70	15.99	42.91	(b) Diluted	48.07	29.95	18.56	78.02	25.30	55.31
						See accompanying notes to the financial results						

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The Board of Directors has declared a second interim dividend of ₹ 7.20 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each. The outgo on this account is ₹ 102.79 crores. The Company had declared and paid a first interim dividend of ₹ 5.40 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each during the year. The outgo on this account was ₹ 77.09 crores. The total interim dividends for the year declared aggregates to ₹ 12.60 per equity share. The total outgo on this account will be ₹ 179.88 crores.
- Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors for buyback of equity shares, for an amount aggregating up to ₹ 225 crores (excluding tax on buyback), the Company has bought back 41,99,323 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each during the year ended March 31, 2022. The total quantum utilised for the buyback upto July 06, 2022 i.e. the closure date of the buy-back is ₹ 133.23 crores (excluding tax on buyback) which is 59.21% of the maximum buyback size. The Company could not utilize the Maximum Buyback Size as the share price quoted on the stock exchanges has remained above the Maximum Buyback Price of ₹ 333 per share since March 30, 2022. All the equity shares bought back have been extinguished. Consequently, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company, as reduced by ₹ 4.20 crores, now stands at ₹ 142.77 crores as on the date of Board Meeting. The premium paid on buyback of the equity shares has been appropriated from General Reserve Account.
- The full format of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL: www.greatship.com/ financial_result.html).

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.

Place: Goa
Date : 11.11.2022

(K. M. Sheth)
Chairman

SAGAR SYSTECH LIMITED						
CIN : L65990MH1984PLC032779						
Registered Address: 12A/1, New Sion C.H.S. Ltd., Opp. S. I. E. S College, Sion (West), Mumbai - 400 022. • Tel : (022) 26232051/ 24018219 E-mail: info@sagarsystech.com • Website: www.sagarsystech.com						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30/09/2022						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Cumulative upto	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations / Other Income	1.40	-	0.12	1.40	3.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.50)	(3.86)	(4.03)	(8.36)	(4.45)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.50)	(3.86)	(4.03)	(8.36)	(4.45)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.50)	(3.86)	(4.03)	(8.36)	(4.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13.34)	(68.36)	59.58	(81.70)	73.66
6	Equity Share Capital	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve in Last Audited Accounts)					56.77
9	Earning Per Share (F.V. Rs. 10/- each)					
	a. Basic:	(1.40)	(1.21)	(1.26)	(2.61)	(1.39)
	b. Diluted:	(1.40)	(1.21)	(1.26)	(2.61)	(1.39)
NOTES :						
1 The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11th November 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.						
2 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act. 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016.						
3 The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, wherever necessary.						
4 The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and six months ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.sagarsystech.com.						
For & on behalf of SAGAR SYSTECH LIMITED						
Sd/-						
MEENA MUKESH BABU						
MANAGING DIRECTOR						
DIN : 00799732						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : 11th November 2022						

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Schedule property mentioned hereunder is purchased by the Mr. Akshay Bindumadhav Alkmanchi from Mrs.Aruna Uday Kelkar as sole legal heirs of Late Shri. Vaman Damodar Kolhatkar Vide document No.19589/2022 on dated 24.08.2022 in the office of sub registrar KLN-2. That Originally Late Shri. Vaman Damodar Kolhatkar has purchased said property from M/s Milan Corporation on dated, 14.11.1987 in the respect of said property deed of declaration has been registered on dated, 20.07.1995 Vide document No. 3231/1995.

Whereas of Late Shri. Vaman Damodar Kolhatkar died on 22.09.2012 And his wife Smt. Pramila Waman Kolhatkar died on 11.11.2005 before his death as they both left behind their legal heirs 1. Mrs. Aruna Uday Kelkar (daughter) and Late Smt. Shalaka Ramchandra Sohoni (Daughter) died on 22.02.2022. And her husband late Shri. Ramchandra S. Sohoni died before her death, as they both are not left any legal heirs behind them.

Thereafter as per the nomination process said society has transfer all the shares of the said flat in the favour of Mrs Aruna Uday Kelkar as sole legal heir of Late Shri. Vaman Damodar Kolhatkar as she get actual Physical possession right, title and interest and shares in the respect of said property. (Hereinafter referred as owner/ legal heirs) as the sole and absolute right, title and interest holder thereof.

The owner claim that their rights are free from all encumbrances, charges, claims, etc of whatsoever nature and that they have a clear and marketable title in respect of the "schedule Property".

All or any person including any banks, financial institution or any other party or person having any valid and legal claim , right, title demand or interest by virtue of any sale, gift, lease, tenancy, license, exchange, or otherwise or any other right of whatsoever nature are required / called upon to convey their objections in writing at the address mentioned below within 10 days from issuance of this notice, along with all supporting documents relating to such claim, falling which it shall be pressured that there is/are no claim and such claims if any, shall be considered to be waived and abandoned in respect of the "Scheduled Property"

SCHEDULE PROPERTY

Flat no 5, on first floor, Total admeasuring 432 Sq.ft. Built up area "GURU MILAN CHS LTD." Survey No. 62 Part, 63 Part, Village-Gajbandhan Patharli, Taluka- kalyan, District-Thane. Hence this Notice.

Date:-13/11/2022 Adv Sonia Amit Parkhi
Place:-Dombivli Dombivli

THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA LIMITED						
Regd. Office: ITI House, 36, Dr.R.K.Shirodkar Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400012 Tel.: +91-22-4027 3600; Fax: +91-22-40273700; Email: cosecretary@itiorg.com; Website: www.itiorg.com CIN: L65910MH1991PLC062067						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022						
Sr. no.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	8,109.04	8,758.57	9,893.85	16,867.61	33,934.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	630.08	(312.43)	1,181.50	317.65	1,472.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	678.99	(250.61)	1,555.57	428.38	1,766.77
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items, non-controlling interest and share of profit of associates)	292.24	(474.14)	962.20	(181.90)	145.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	303.91	(462.47)	961.92	(158.56)	190.55
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital(Face value ₹10 per share)	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,152.03	5,224.22	5,152.03
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	54,930.88
8	Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items (face value of ₹10 each)					
	Basic (₹)	0.57	(0.91)	1.68	(0.34)	1.80
	Diluted (₹)	0.57	(0.91)	1.66	(0.34)	1.78
Notes:						
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of The Investment Trust of India Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on November 11, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out an IndependentAuditors' Review of Interim Consolidated Financial Results.						
2 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.						
3 The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited quarter ended September 30, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results of the quarter ended September 30, 2022 are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com; NSE website at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.itiorg.com						
4 Standalone information:						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	2,799.87	3,688.59	3,337.25	6,488.46	6,334.16	12,430.93
Profit/(Loss) before tax	28.98	156.89	(35.91)	185.87	399.55	26.17
Profit/(Loss) after tax	31.74	162.43	(32.63)	194.17	424.44	95.40
For and on behalf of the Board						
The Investment Trust of India Limited						
Chintan V. Valia						
Non Executive Chairman						
DIN: 05333936						
Mumbai, November 11, 2022						
Please visit us at www.itiorg.com						

LIBORD SECURITIES LIMITED			
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC080572			
Regd. Office: 104, M.K. Bhavan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001. Phone: 022- 22656108 / 09 E-mail: investorrelations@libord.com			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
Total Income from Operations	14.45	20.84	6.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	10.48	13.24	2.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	7.85	9.92	1.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9.33	10.27	2.20
Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(97.74)	(97.74)	(107.64)
Net Worth	402.26	402.26	392.36
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :			
1. Basic:	0.16	0.20	0.04
2. Diluted:	0.16	0.20	0.04
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.libord.com.			
For Libord Securities Limited			
Sd/-			
Nawal Agrawal			
Director			
Place : Mumbai			
Date : 12/11/2022			

AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED	
(A Scheduled Commercial Bank)	
(CIN:L36911RJ1996PLC011381)	
Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001.	
APPENDIX IV [SEE RULE 8(i)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)	
Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice dated 6-Aug-22 calling upon the Borrower Vicky Embroider Through Its Proprietor Vicky Rupchand Ramrakhyani Vicky Rupchand Ramrakhiyani (Co-Borrower), Disha Jitu Sachdev (Co-Borrower), Geeta Rupkumar Ramrakyani (Co-Borrower), Dipiti Narendra Nawani (Co-Borrower), (Loan Account No. L9001060117165062) to repay the amount mentioned in the notices being in Rs. 9,04,316/- (Rs. Nine Lac Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen Only) a within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.	
The borrower/ mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the 07th day of November of the year 2022.	
The borrower/ mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) for an amount of Rs. 9,04,316/- (Rs. Nine Lac Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen Only) as on 5-Aug-22 and interest and expenses thereon until full payment.	
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.	
Description of immovable properties	
All That Part And Parcel Of Residential/Commercial Property Land / Building / Structure And Fixtures Property situated at Khata No New 53/2111 Plot Of Vicky Flat 702 7 Floor Ulhas nagar No 5 U No 68 Sheet No 66, CTS No 26874 Regency Galaxy Apt ward 53 Thane Maharashtra 421005. Admeasuring 564 Square Feet Owned by Geeta Ramarakhyani & Dipiti Nawani & Disha Sachdev & Vicky Ramarakhyani	
East: DP Road, West: Existing Road, North: Portion Of U. No 68 Of Sheet No 66, Unr 5, South: Portion Of U.no 68 Of Sheet No 66, Unr 5	
-sd-	
Date : 07/Nov/2022	
Place : Thane, Maharashtra	
Authorised Officer	
AU Small Finance Bank Limited	

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134 - A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

CIN No.: L35110MH1948PLC006472; Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900

Website: www.greatship.com; Email: corp_comm@greatship.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in crores)

CONSOLIDATED						Particulars	STANDALONE						
Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)		30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)	
1447.45	1366.00	885.01	2813.45	1654.19	3508.94	Total income from operations	1245.36	1163.27	722.96	2408.63	1349.90	2832.03	
776.85	450.34	223.93	1227.19	228.95	619.68	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	697.11	429.96	282.19	1127.07	385.19	830.55	
768.83	457.04	223.06	1225.87	235.42	629.68	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	687.64	428.37	273.25	1116.01	372.51	811.67	
769.00	497.00	228.33	1266.00	266.33	708.57	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	653.01	430.06	278.25	1083.07	389.87	834.98	
142.77	142.77	146.97	142.77	146.97	142.77	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	142.77	142.77	146.97	142.77	146.97	142.77	
			-	-	7908.53	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				-	-	6428.66	
						Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupees)							
53.85	32.01	15.18	85.86	16.02	42.99	(a) Basic	48.16	30.00	18.59	78.17	25.35	55.42	
53.74	31.95	15.15	85.70	15.99	42.91	(b) Diluted	48.07	29.95	18.56	78.02	25.30	55.31	
						See accompanying notes to the financial results							

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The Board of Directors has declared a second interim dividend of ₹ 7.20 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each. The outgo on this account is ₹ 102.79 crores. The Company had declared and paid a first interim dividend of ₹ 5.40 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each during the year. The outgo on this account was ₹ 77.09 crores. The total interim dividends for the year declared aggregates to ₹ 12.60 per equity share. The total outgo on this account will be ₹ 179.88 crores.
- Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors for buyback of equity shares, for an amount aggregating up to ₹ 225 crores (excluding tax on buyback), the Company has bought back 41,99,323 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each during the year ended March 31, 2022. The total quantum utilised for the buyback upto July 06, 2022 i.e, the closure date of the buy-back is ₹ 133.23 crores (excluding tax on buyback) which is 59.21% of the maximum buyback size. The Company could not utilize the Maximum Buyback Size as the share price quoted on the stock exchanges has remained above the Maximum Buyback Price of ₹ 333 per share since March 30, 2022. All the equity shares bought back have been extinguished. Consequently, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company, as reduced by ₹ 4.20 crores, now stands at ₹ 142.77 crores as on the date of Board Meeting. The premium paid on buyback of the equity shares has been appropriated from General Reserve Account.
- The full format of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL: www.greatship.com/ financial_result.html).

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.

Place: Goa
Date : 11.11.2022

(K. M. Sheth)
Chairman

DBL BYRAPURA CHALLAKERE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN : U45309MP2018PTC045514)

Registered office: Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal (M.P.) - 462016

Statement of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

(Regulations 52 (8) read with regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(₹ in lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30th September 2022	30th September 2021	31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,677.22	1,680.29	6,840.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	639.91	546.76	1,237.33
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)"	639.91	546.76	1,237.33
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)"	393.74	546.76	3,040.59
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	393.74	546.76	3,040.59
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	73.01	73.01	73.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	628.69
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	3,987.00
9	Net worth	-	-	4,688.70
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	22,560.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N/A	N/A	N/A
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	4.49
13	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1	Basic:	153.22	74.89	416.48
2	Diluted:	153.22	74.89	416.48
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,256.00	N/A	2,256.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	1.57
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	1.57

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations, were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board Meeting at their respective meetings held on 11.11.2022.

2. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e.www.dbchpl.com.

3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL i.e www.dbchpl.com.

4. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

DBL Byrapura Challakere Highways Private Limited

Raja Ghosh

Director

DIN : 07581341

Place: Bhopal

Date: 11. 11. 2022

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

CENTRAL OFFICE : 763, Anna Salai, Chennai – 600 002

75

Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 57 of the Indian Overseas Bank (Shares and Meetings) Regulations, 2003 (Amended up to 2008) that an **Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of Indian Overseas Bank** will be held on **Thursday, the 15th December, 2022 at 11.00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM)** to transact the following business:

To elect one Director from amongst the shareholders of the Bank (other than the Central Government) in terms of Section 9(3)(i) of The Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970 (hereinafter referred to as the "Act") read with The Banking Regulation Act, 1949 (hereinafter referred to as the "Regulation Act") and Nationalized Banks (Management And Miscellaneous Provisions) Scheme, 1970 (hereinafter referred to as the "Scheme") and the Indian Overseas Bank (Shares and Meetings) Regulations, 2003 (Amended up to 2008) (hereinafter referred to as "the Regulations") made pursuant to Section 19 of the Act, and Notification No. RBI/DBR/2019- 20/71, Master Direction DBR/APPT No.: 9/29.67.001/2019-20 dated August 2, 2019 Reserve Bank of India (hereinafter referred to as "RBI Notification") and Notification No. F.No.16/83/2013-BO.I dated 3rd September, 2013 of Government of India read with Criteria laid down by Government for consideration as Non Official Directors of Public Sector Banks on March 25, 2015, July 20, 2016 and any amendments made thereunder (hereinafter referred as "GOI Guidelines") by passing the following resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT one Director be elected from amongst the shareholders other than the Central Government pursuant to Section 9(3)(i) of the Act read with relevant Scheme, Regulations made thereunder and RBI Notifications, GOI Guidelines, etc., be and is hereby elected as the Director of the Bank to assume office from **20th December 2022** and shall hold office until the completion of a period of three years from the date of such assumption of office as Directors".

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Indian Overseas Bank
Sd/-
Partha Pratim Sengupta
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Chennai
Date : 8th November 2022

Notes:

In view of the continuing Covid-19 pandemic, MCA (Ministry of Corporate Affairs) vide circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, Circular No.20/2021 dated December 08, 2021 and Circular No. 03/2022 dated May 05, 2022, and SEBI vide circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/ICIR/P2020/73 dated 12th May, 2020 permitted companies to hold their Extraordinary General Meetings (EGM) through VC/OAVM for the calendar year 2022 without the physical presence of the shareholders. In compliance with the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and MCA circulars, the Bank is holding the Extraordinary General Meeting through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM). Hence, Shareholders can attend and participate in the EGM through VC/OAVM only. The detailed procedure for participating in the Meeting through VC/OAVM is stated in the notice of the EGM. The Central office of the Bank at no. 763, Anna Salai, Chennai – 600 002 shall be the deemed venue for the meeting.

1. Such of those shareholders whose names appear on the Register of Shareholders / Beneficial Owners as furnished by NSDL / CDSL as on the Record Date i.e. on **Thursday, 10th November 2022** shall be entitled to participate i.e. nominate, contest and vote in the Election of Shareholder Directors of the Bank (Election). The voting for Agenda pertaining to Election of Directors shall be conducted by remote e-voting and e-voting at the meeting. Each shareholder shall have one vote for each share held by him / her as on the Record Date to vote on the item stated in the Agenda. However no shareholder other than the Central Government shall be entitled to exercise voting rights in excess of ten percent of the total voting rights of all the shareholders of the Bank.

2. In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice have been sent by email to all shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Shareholders of the Bank or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on **Thursday, 10th November 2022**. Copy of the notice is also available on the website of the Bank viz. **www.ioib.in** and on the website of the stock exchanges i.e BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India limited at **www.bseindia.com** and **www.nseindia.com** respectively.

3. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode and whose email addresses are not registered are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their Depository Participants.

4. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile number by clicking the link **https://investors.cameoindia.com** (the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Subramanian Building, No.1, Club House Road, Chennai – 600 002). Alternatively, the shareholders may send email to register their email address and mobile number by providing the required documents to **agm@cameoindia.com**.

5. Copy of the Notice along with the Nomination Form, Declaration Form and Personal Information, Declaration & Undertaking Form is also available on the website of the Bank viz. **www.ioib.in**.

6. Shareholders desirous of contesting the Election should submit a minimum of 100 valid Nomination Forms along with the Declaration Form as well as other forms and Bio data and other related documents in a sealed envelope to **General Manager & CFO, Indian Overseas Bank Investor Relations Cell, Balance Sheet Management Department, Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai – 600 002** on any working day not less than fourteen days before the date fixed for the EGM i.e. on or before 5.00 p.m. on **Wednesday, the 30th November 2022**.

7. If there is only one valid nomination for the vacancy to be filled by the Election, the Shareholder in respect of whom valid nominations are received shall be deemed to have been elected. In such an event the Extraordinary General Meeting will not be conducted / held.

8. In terms of Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, your Bank has appointed Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. (CDSL) to facilitate Remote e-voting and e-voting at the EGM to the shareholders for the agenda to be transacted in the EGM. Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialised form, as on the cut-off date viz. **Thursday, 10th November 2022** may cast their vote electronically. The shareholders who have not voted through remote e voting and are otherwise not debarred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through the e-voting system during the Meeting.

9. The details and the manner of casting votes by shareholders holding shares in demat mode, physical mode and for those who have not registered their e-mail are available in the Notice of the EGM.

10. Shareholders are required to log on to the e-voting website **www.evotingindia.com**. In case of any queries, write to CDSL at **helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com** or contact CDSL at **1800-22-5533**

11. The remote e-voting period commences on **Monday, 12th December 2022 at 9.00 a.m. (IST)** and ends on **Wednesday, 14th December 2022 at 5.00 p.m. (IST)** and Remote e-voting shall be disabled thereafter by CDSL. Shareholders of the Bank holding shares either in physical or dematerialised form, as on the Cut-off Date, may cast their vote electronically. The shareholders who have not voted through remote e voting and are otherwise not debarred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through the e-voting system during the Meeting.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

For Indian Overseas Bank

Sd/-

Partha Pratim Sengupta

Managing Director & CEO

Place : Chennai

Date : 8th November 2022

MANGALAM ENGINEERING PROJECTS LTD.						
CIN : L74899DL1984PLC017356						
Regd. Office : 101C, Ground Floor, Kundan House, Harinagar Ashram, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110014						
website: www.mangalamengineering.com Email: info@mangalamengineering.com						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Six months ended 30.09.2022	Six months ended 30.09.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	23.11	2.28	24.19	4.15	24.63	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	23.36	0.40	15.86	0.66	14.85	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	23.36	0.40	15.86	0.66	14.85	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	18.57	0.21	11.74	0.45	15.38	
5 Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-73.67	468.25	-468.31	1403.48	1493.84	
6 Equity Share Capital	122.50	122.50	122.5	122.50	122.50	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	2248.95	
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)- Basic:	4.84	0.02	5.40	0.04	1.26	
(not annualised)- Diluted:	4.84	0.02	5.40	0.04	1.26	
Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nse.in) as well as on the website of the Company (www.mangalamengineering.com). 2. The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2022. 3. The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.						
For and behalf of Board of Directors						
Sd/- Nawal Khandelwal						
Director						
DIN: 00076629						
Place: Kolkata						
Date: November 12, 2022						

DBL INFRA ASSETS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74110MP2010PTC023673

Registered Office: PLOT NO. 5, INSIDE GOVIND NARAYAN SINGH GATE CHUNA BHATTI, KOLAR ROAD BHOPAL MP 462016 IN

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022

[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations]

(₹ in lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		For Quarter ended 30 September 2022	For Quarter ended 30 September 2021	For Year ended 31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	45.51	7.41	442.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,426.72)	6.06	(5,595.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,426.72)	6.06	(5,595.55)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,426.68)	6.06	(5,595.59)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,426.68)	6.06	(5,595.59)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	200.00	200.00	200.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(5,600.48)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	-	-	(5,400.48)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	70,270.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N/A	N/A	N/A
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	(13.01)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic:	(121.33)	0.30	(279.78)
2	Diluted:	(121.33)	0.30	(279.78)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

NOTES:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.

4. The Board of Directors has declared a second interim dividend of ₹ 7.20 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each. The outgo on this account is ₹ 102.79 crores.

The Company had declared and paid a first interim dividend of ₹ 5.40 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each during the year. The outgo on this account was ₹ 77.09 crores.

The total interim dividends for the year declared aggregates to ₹ 12.60 per equity share. The total outgo on this account will be ₹ 179.88 crores.

5. Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors for buyback of equity shares, for an amount aggregating up to ₹ 225 crores (excluding tax on buyback), the Company has bought back 41,99,323 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each during the year ended March 31, 2022. The total quantum utilised for the buyback upto July 06, 2022 i.e. the closure date of the buy-back is ₹ 133.23 crores (excluding tax on buyback) which is 59.21% of the maximum buyback size. The Company could not utilize the Maximum Buyback Size as the share price quoted on the stock exchanges has remained above the Maximum Buyback Price of ₹ 333 per share since March 30, 2022. All the equity shares bought back have been extinguished. Consequently, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company, as reduced by ₹ 4.20 crores, now stands at ₹ 142.77 crores as on the date of Board Meeting. The premium paid on buyback of the equity shares has been appropriated from General Reserve Account.

6. The full format of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL:www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company website (URL: www.greatship.com/ financial_result.html).

For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.

(K. M. Sheth)

Chairman

Place : Goa

Date : 11.11.2022